## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company	)	
For (1) A General Adjustment Of Its Rates For Electric	)	
Service; (2) Approval Of Tariffs And Riders; (3)	)	
Approval Of Accounting Practices To Establish	)	Case No. 2020-00174
Regulatory Assets And Liabilities; (4) Approval Of A	)	
Certificate Of Public Convenience And Necessity;	)	
And (5) All Other Required Approvals And Relief	)	

## Kentucky Power Company's Notice of Filing of Proof of Publication In Conformity With 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(2)(3) And 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(3)

Kentucky Power Company files with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky as

EXHIBIT 1 the July 17, 2020 affidavit of Rachel McCarty, Advertising Assistant, Kentucky Press

Service, Inc. verifying the publication of the notice required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 17(2)

and 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(2), the Commission's June 9, 2020, July 2, 2020, and July 6,

2020 orders, as well as the dates of publication. Copies of the newspaper tear sheets verifying the contents of the required notice are filed as Exhibit 2 to this notice of filing.

In accordance with KAR 5:001, Section 9(2), Kentucky Power Company files with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky as **EXHIBIT 3** the July 31, 2020 affidavit of Rachel McCarty, Advertising Assistant, Kentucky Press Service, Inc. verifying the publication of the supplemental notice proffered by Kentucky Power in its July 8, 2020 response to the Commission's July 1, 2020 deficiency letter, as well as the publication dates. Copies of the newspaper tear sheets verifying the contents of the supplement notice are filed as **Exhibit 4** to this notice of filing. The first weekly cycle of publication of the supplemental notice was

completed July 15, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone:

(502) 223-3477

Facsimile:

(502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com

Christen M. Blend (pro hac vice)

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone:

(614) 716-1915

Facsimile:

(614) 716-2950

cmblend@aep.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY